
C a r e e r  S h a d o w i n g  W e e k  
 I n f o r m a t i o n  &  i m p o r t a n t  d a t e s   

 
 

 
 
Plan for the 2025-26 Schol Year:  
➔ The opportunity to participate will be extended to all Blair County junior students. 

• Necessary participation forms will be delivered to schools in August. 
• In early Sept. forms will be provided to students, and parent/guardian consent will be required. 
• Interested students must return the required forms within five days of receipt. 
• Deadline for Student Applications is September 30, 2025 

 
➔ Student/employer matches will be determined by late October. 

 
➔ Shadowing assignments will be given to qualifying students in early November. 

 
➔ Transportation will be provided by the student/parent/guardian. 

 
➔ Career Shadowing Week occurs November 17-21, 2025. 

 
➔ Student and employer evaluations will be completed and returned to the BASICS 

Career Development Sub-Committee by December 12, 2025. 
 

 
 

Jamie Stumph 
Committee Chair 
p: 814-201-5871 
e: jamie.stumph@theadvantages.com 

Matt Fox 
Chamber Representative 
p: 814-944-6113 
e: mattf@abcdcorp.org  

 

 
 

Altoona Area High School 
Drew Yingling 
p: 814-946-8278 
e: dyingling@aasdcat.com  

Bellwood-Antis High School 
Michelle Beard 
p: 814-742-2275 
e: mcbeard@blwd.k12.pa.us  

Central High School 
Devon Broswell 
p: 814-793-2111 
e: dbroswell@springcovesd.org 

Claysburg-Kimmel High School 
Stephanie Onkst 
p: 814-239-5141 
e: sonkst@cksdbulldogs.com   

Hollidaysburg Area Sr. High School 
Kathy Shaffer 
p: 814-695-4426 
e: Kathleen.shaffer@hasdtigers.com   

 
Abraham Onkst 
p: 814-695-4416 
e: Abraham.onkst@hasdtigers.com 

Tyrone Area High School 
Jessica Koeck 
p: 814-684-4240 
e: jhkoeck@tyrone.k12.pa.ua  

 
Nicole Taneyhill 
p: 814-832-2125 
e: nmtaneyhill@tyrone.k12.pa.us  

Williamsburg Community H.S. 
Carrie Loose 
p: 814-832-2125 
e: cloose@williamsburg.k12.pa.us

 

Career Shadowing Week is November 17-21, 2025 

Program Administrators 

School District Contacts 

All Forms and Documents for Students and Businesses 
are online at www.blairalliance.org/shadowing 
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